Infrastructure 213,552,693 11,258,033   -   224,810,726
Machinery and equipment 21,561,412 935,036   42,383   22,454,065
Intangible 8,988,848 270,744   -   9,259,592
Total accumulated depreciation 262,983,362 13,777,676   42,383   276,718,655

Total capital assets, being depreciated, net 319,643,952   (3,641,278)   -   316,002,674

Business-type activities capital assets, net $ 360,104,906 $ 8,382,621   $ 9,542,881   $ 358,944,646

Washington State Auditor's Office

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Page 52

The beginning balances of the Governmental and Business-type activities were restated due to corrections found during
the year ending December 31, 2014 that were more appropriately reflected in prior years. Balances were restated per
chart below:

Governmental Activities:

As Previously
Reported December

31, 2013
Prior Period
Adjustment

As Restated
January 1, 2014

Land 65,395,154$   (18,200)$   65,376,954$
Construction in progress 51,700,960   (3,571,107)   48,129,853
Machinery and equipment 50,113,986   381,786   50,495,772
Infrastructure 579,611,362   (13,777,239)   565,834,123
Intangible 8,333,610   4,868   8,338,478

Less accumulated depreciation: -
Machinery and equipment 36,399,024   396,211   36,795,235
Infrastructure 189,739,746   (1,349,021)   188,390,725
Intangible 6,846,153   2,217   6,848,370

Net capital Assets subject to
adjustment 522,170,149$   (16,029,299)$   506,140,850$

Business-type Activities:
Construction in progress 6,234,607$   (177,797)$   6,056,810$

Depreciation expense was charged to functions/programs of the primary government as follows:

Governmental Activities:
   General government $ 703,534

Security of persons & property 1,908,601
Transportation, including depreciation of general infrastructure assets 14,546,665
Physical Environment 5,463
Economic Environment 804,535
Culture and recreation 1,916,951
Capital assets held by the government’s internal service funds are charged to
various functions based on their usage of the assets

Total depreciation expense — Governmental Activities $ 21,670,164